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Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of enterprises set up in the country, enterprise-wise and State-wise;

(b) the contribution of such enterprises in the Gross Domestic Product of the States, State-wise;

(c) the potential of employment generation of the enterprises in the country, State-wise; and

(d) the rate of growth of enterprises in each State during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a): As per the last survey conducted by National Sample Survey Office (NSSO) in the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation devoted to Un-incorporated non-agricultural enterprises (excluding Construction) in its 67th round conducted during July 2010-June 2011, the estimated number of enterprises in the country are 5.767 Crore. State-wise and enterprise -wise details are given in Annex-I.

(b): Gross Value Added by these enterprises at All-India level is estimated as Rs. 628356 Crore. State-wise details are given in Annex-II.

(c): Estimated number of workers employed in these enterprises is 10.798 Crore. State-wise details are given in Annex III.

(d): The rate of growth of enterprises during last three years can not be given as these Enterprise Surveys are normally conducted once in five years.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION  LOK SABHA
	Answer

